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 2,077,698  5,504,148  24,425,604

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,985,733
 91,965

 2.8
 21.6

 5,261,784
 242,364

 5.3
 19.9

 23,349,586
 1,076,018

 0.9
 4.1

 3.5  5.8  1.1

 32,296  91,792  369,474

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-0.7  4.1  1.1

 683  1,902  7,438

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 8.3 -0.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 40,512
 6,723

 2,329,949

 0.7
 4.2
-1.9

 108,004
 18,159

 6,250,211

 2.1
 2.2
-0.5

 462,330
 76,076

 25,887,568

 1.4
 1.2
-1.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MARCH 2012 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
First quarter passenger traffic was up 5.8%. Domestic 
seats, accounting for 96% of total seats, was down 
nearly 2%. In spite of this, first quarter domestic 
passengers grew 5.3%.  The international sector 
gained momentum as traffic grew 19.9% on a 12% seat 
capacity gain, led by AA and Air Canada to Montreal 
and Toronto.  Cargo was up 8.3%.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-6.2

 29,350
 2,080

 866

 83,579
 5,970
 2,243

 337,538
 22,804
 9,132

-1.8
 12.4
 9.6

 3.3
 16.0
 4.5

 127  276  749 144.2  62.4  16.3

 666
 17

-6.5
 6.3

 1,817
 85

 5.7
 129.7

 7,254
 184

-1.0
 8.9

 123,759
 10,288
 15,500

 307,341

-2.6
 0.0

-13.0
 1.6

 334,529
 24,748
 45,561

 858,351

 1.5
-11.2
 10.3
 7.1

 1,486,622
 114,013
 237,095

 3,643,344

-2.6
-5.4

-36.3
 0.6

 1.6
-4.0
-5.2

Non Revenue Passengers  79,552  12.4  210,944  17.2  858,243  11.4

 541,593  7.2  1,402,542  9.6  6,374,271  7.1Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  16,354  0.0  46,917  6.1  188,924  4.3
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DELTA
AMERICAN
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
AIR CANADA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 7,243,530
 4,835,827
 4,269,173
 1,647,780
 1,231,869
 1,191,391

 874,387
 849,223

 0
 632,481
 572,728

 1,197

Domestic

 11,231
 253,865

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 809,248
 0
 0

 1,674

Intl

 7,254,761
 5,089,692
 4,269,173
 1,647,780
 1,231,869
 1,191,391

 874,387
 849,223
 809,248
 632,481
 572,728

 2,871

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.7
 50.5
 68.0
 74.8
 79.8
 84.7
 88.3
 91.7
 95.1
 97.6

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

DELTA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
FRONTIER AIRLINES
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN EAGLE
AMERICAN
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCO
DELTA CONNECT:SHU
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
USAIR EXP-PSA
COMAIR, Inc.
CONTINENTAL EXP: EX
DELTA:CHAUTAUQUA
DELTA CONNECT:PINN
DELTA CONNECT:COM

Airline Name

 3,335
 1,092

 659
 649
 368
 344
 211
 165
 164
 124
 109
 100
 43
 42
 23
 6
 3
 1
 0
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2012LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

480.7 66

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 480.7  13
International Passenger Service

 35.2  3

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 495.3

 20.7

 9

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

35.2 5@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

515.9 71

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 23,349,586

 1,063,113

 12,905

Passengers

 7,254

 169

 15

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 44.8
 59.5
 68.4
 77.1
 82.1
 86.7
 89.5
 91.7
 93.9
 95.6
 97.1
 98.4
 99.0
 99.6
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 223.1
 257.6

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 1.1
 20.7
 13.4

 1
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 332.7
 148.0

 29
 37

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 2
 0

 34.1
 1.1
 0.0


